

PS&E JOB NO : 13A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008601 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4426
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SE 8TH ST TO NORTHUP WAY VIC
 PAVING
 13A007 (REV. 3/31/2014)
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(863)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			18.75 %	-100.00 %
			240,000.00	285,000.00	45,000.00	0.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			130.00 %	-100.00 %
			50,000.00	115,000.00	65,000.00	0.00
GRADING						
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			261.11 %	-100.00 %
	1384.0000		18.0000	65.0000	24,912.00	89,960.00
STRUCTURE						
4	ST. REINF. BAR FOR GRADE SEPARATION TRAFFIC BARRIER	LB.			45.00 %	-100.00 %
	47100.0000		1.0000	1.4500	47,100.00	68,295.00
5	ST. REINF. BAR CIP SEPARATION TRANSITION BARRIER	LB.			30.00 %	-100.00 %
	10600.0000		1.0000	1.3000	10,600.00	13,780.00
6	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR GRADE SEPARATION TRAFFIC BARRIER	C.Y.			107.50 %	-100.00 %
	712.0000		400.0000	830.0000	284,800.00	590,960.00
7	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR GRADE SEPARATION TRANSITION BARRIER	C.Y.			115.00 %	-100.00 %
	220.0000		400.0000	860.0000	88,000.00	189,200.00
8	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008601 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4426
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SE 8TH ST TO NORTHUP WAY VIC
 PAVING
 13A007 (REV. 3/31/2014)
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(863)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING						
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	705.0000	TON	25.0000	80.0000	220.00 %	-100.00 %
			17,625.00	56,400.00	38,775.00	0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			17,650.00	17,650.00		0.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	14.0000	C.Y.	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	-100.00 %
			3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
12	CRACK SEALING					
		EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
13						
	81000.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	4.2000	40.00 %	-100.00 %
			243,000.00	340,200.00	97,200.00	0.00
HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
14						
	720.0000	TON	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	-100.00 %
			57,600.00	72,000.00	14,400.00	0.00
HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64-22						
15						
	9740.0000	TON	75.0000	95.0000	26.67 %	-100.00 %
			730,500.00	925,300.00	194,800.00	0.00
JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
16		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			27,000.00	27,000.00		0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008601 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4426
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SE 8TH ST TO NORTHUP WAY VIC
 PAVING
 13A007 (REV. 3/31/2014)
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(863)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00
18	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				
	264.0000	L.F.	30.0000	14.0000	-53.33 %
			7,920.00	3,696.00	-4,224.00
19	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00
20	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING					
21	ESC LEAD				
	55.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %
			5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00
22	INLET PROTECTION				
	78.0000	EACH	55.0000	115.0000	109.09 %
			4,290.00	8,970.00	4,680.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
TRAFFIC					
24	SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION				
	8.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	11,600.0000	16.00 %
			80,000.00	92,800.00	12,800.00
25	TEMP. CONC. BARRIER LEADING END TREATMENT				
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008601 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4426
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SE 8TH ST TO NORTHUP WAY VIC
 PAVING
 13A007 (REV. 3/31/2014)
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(863)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC						
26	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 6000.0000	L.F.	10.0000 60,000.00	12.0000 72,000.00	20.00 % 12,000.00	-100.00 % 0.00
27	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,600.0000 2,600.00	-13.33 % -400.00	-100.00 % 0.00
28	BARRIER DELINEATOR 260.0000	EACH	20.0000 5,200.00	10.0000 2,600.00	-50.00 % -2,600.00	-100.00 % 0.00
29	PLASTIC LINE 16716.0000	L.F.	2.0000 33,432.00	1.5000 25,074.00	-25.00 % -8,358.00	-100.00 % 0.00
30	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 29537.0000	L.F.	2.0000 59,074.00	1.5000 44,305.50	-25.00 % -14,768.50	-100.00 % 0.00
31	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2010.0000	L.F.	6.0000 12,060.00	4.0000 8,040.00	-33.33 % -4,020.00	-100.00 % 0.00
32	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 19378.0000	L.F.	1.5000 29,067.00	3.5000 67,823.00	133.33 % 38,756.00	-100.00 % 0.00
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	130.0000 520.00	235.0000 940.00	80.77 % 420.00	-100.00 % 0.00
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	30.0000 240.00	145.0000 1,160.00	383.33 % 920.00	-100.00 % 0.00
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 18.0000	EACH	30.0000 540.00	40.0000 720.00	33.33 % 180.00	-100.00 % 0.00
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 2.8000	HUND	500.0000 1,400.00	380.0000 1,064.00	-24.00 % -336.00	-100.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008601 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4426
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SE 8TH ST TO NORTHUP WAY VIC
 PAVING
 13A007 (REV. 3/31/2014)
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(863)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	6.3000 HUND		500.0000	530.0000	6.00 %
			3,150.00	3,339.00	189.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	142000.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.1000	-80.00 %
			71,000.00	14,200.00	-56,800.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
39	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING				
	L.S.				-40.00 %
			15,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
40	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 0924				
	L.S.				37.50 %
			10,000.00	13,750.00	3,750.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
41	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 0845				
	L.S.				-48.68 %
			53,200.00	27,300.00	-25,900.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
42	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 0924				
	L.S.				-76.30 %
			27,000.00	6,400.00	-20,600.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
43	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1				
	38.0000 EACH		800.0000	835.0000	4.38 %
			30,400.00	31,730.00	1,330.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
44	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE WR				
	1.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	1,400.0000	0.00 %
			1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				173.33 %
			150,000.00	410,000.00	260,000.00
				0.00	-100.00 %
46	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL				
	26.0000 EACH		240.0000	245.0000	2.08 %
			6,240.00	6,370.00	130.00
				0.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 13A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008601 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4426
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SE 8TH ST TO NORTHUP WAY VIC
 PAVING
 13A007 (REV. 3/31/2014)
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(863)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 18.0000	EACH	300.0000 5,400.00	415.0000 7,470.00	38.33 % 2,070.00
48	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 4.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,400.00	900.0000 3,600.00	157.14 % 2,200.00
49	CURE BOX	L.S.	2,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00
50	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	10,000.00	7,000.00	-30.00 % -3,000.00
51	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	20,000.00	14,000.00	-30.00 % -6,000.00
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 % 0.00
54	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 % 0.00
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00
56	INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE FOR PHYSICAL COMPLETION	CALC	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 % 0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/10/2014

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:55

PS&E JOB NO : 13A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008601 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4426
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SE 8TH ST TO NORTHUP WAY VIC
 PAVING
 13A007 (REV. 3/31/2014)
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(863)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
57	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-66.67 %	-100.00 %
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	0.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,660,721.00</u>	<u>\$3,787,597.50</u>	42.35%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,660,721.00</u>	<u>\$3,787,597.50</u>	42.35%	